पावर ग्रिंड कोपॉरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited



स्चना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक स्चना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गृडगांव, हरियाणा-122007



Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIL/R/T/21/00060

दिनांक: 16 July, 2021

NETRAVATI AASANGI, NETRAVATI, C/o ABDUL SALEEM HOUSE NO 11-1173 NEAR EXCISE OFFICE, VENKATESHWAR COLONY RAICHUR, Pin: 584101, KARNATAKA

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 17 June, 2021 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। मे संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री बी. अनंत शर्मा

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी. एम. जी.) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा। ईमेल आईडी: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in फोन नंबर: 0124-2571994

धन्यवाद,

अवदीप,

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (के. आ.) एवं के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Ms Netravati Aasangi, Karnataka.

Query 1.	Provide me list of Group A & B, Gazetted Officers taken deputation
	Foreign Services before they completed 9 years of Services in Parent cadre / Department from the Ministry of Power and its attached offices, Government of India to the other Central Government Ministries / Territories / Public Sector Undertaking / Autonomous Bodies
	/Universities / Local Bodies / Trusts etc. in the period of 2010 to 2021?
Reply 1.	The requested information doesn't pertain to POWERGRID.
Query 2.	Deputation orders copies of above mentioned Officer?
Reply 2.	The requested information doesn't pertain to POWERGRID.
Query 3.	Total number of vacancy / vacant for Group A & B, Gazetted / Non Gazetted posts in the Ministry of Power and its attached offices 2018-2021?
Reply 3.	Number of vacant posts as on date:- 98
Query 4.	Whether the Proposal for the above said Group A & B, Gazetted / Non Gazetted posts has been submitted to UPSC / SSC, if yes, expected dates for the notification for the posts?
Reply 4.	The requested information doesn't pertain to POWERGRID.

----X----

Brigh